2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



10;	Chuck Bowman		riom;	Linda C. Freemar	1
	Department of Adminis	tration			
	Purchasing Division, B	uilding #15			
	2019 Washington Street	et, East			
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130			
Fax:	304-558-397Ò		Pages	23	
Phone:	304-558-2157		Date:	5-24-2011	
Re:	Barker Portals & Strip I	Project	CC:	File	
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Cor	mment	□ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
• Com	mentsı				n etc.
Buye	r:	CB-23			
RFQ.	NO.	DEP15420			THE TOTAL
Bid C	pening,Date:	May 24, 20	11		a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
Bid C	pening Time:	1:30 PM			TYSION TO

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited, if you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



Quotation

REQUEST TOT **DEP15420**

#	27
PAGE	4.77
	- 1

ADI	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TOATTENT	ON OF :::
		•		•
HUCK	BOWMAN			

304~558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINT	ED	3.088883 78 8	MS OF SAL	É	2. SHI	?V[A	P.O	.8,	FREIGHTTERMS
05/04/	2011					oracia de la companya			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/24/	2011			BID	OPENING '	TIME 01	:30PM
UNE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	JTEMN	UMBER	UNIT	PRICE	s AMQUNT
	****	****	****	*** A	DDENDUM	NO.1 ***	*****	*****	
							& STRIP BID SIGN		
1							CHEDULE A		
							G DN 04/		
	םח תדמ	ENTRE	DATE	AND T	TME DEMA	TH HNCHA	NGED AS	NE /26 /11	
	AT 1:3		DAIL	MIND I	THE KEMA	IZN UNCHM	NGED AS	05/24/11	
					0 07050	OHANGE 6			
	******	****	****	*** N	O OTHER	CHANGES	*****	*****	
-									
								·	
0001			JB		962-73				
0001		1			902.73				
	RECLAM	:NOITA	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	HTO & CM	ER PROPE	RTIES	
							: 		
	****	. THIS	T 2T	HE EN	D OF REC	neele	420 ****	** TOTAL:	
		71144				()	720 777	AN IOIAL.	
Ì									
					ALEBOR SIDE				
SIGNATURE		\sim		SEE AE	AFHRE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO		DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE	~~		EIN ~~		00//		63-4573		5-14-301)
VICE	res	ident	>5	-062	-7766-0	201	AUU	nebb umanues	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

Vice President

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for p Quotation

DEP15420

va july	PAGE	8,000
	1	1

HIRE ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

04/07/ BID OPENING DATE: LINE		05/24/								
	\$4000000000000000000000000000000000000		つりょう			RID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
	QUA	VIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	Millard Books of the		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		•	JB		962-73					
	RECLAM	1 ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LANI	0 & OTH	ER	PROPERTIES		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIV	/ISION.	FO	R THE		
	WEST V IS SOL	IRGINI ICITIN	A DEP G BID	ARTME S FRO	NT OF ENV: M QUALIFII	TRONMEN ED CONT	TAL	PROTECTION	,	
	RECLAM	ATION	OF 46	-ACRE	ABANDONE	MINE	PRO	LS FOR THE JECT KNOWN TED IN BELI		
	TON, W	EST VI	RGINI	А, (В	ARBOUR CO	.).			ļ	
<i>"</i>	04/26/	ו פונ'	0:00	AM.	ALL INTER	ESTED F	ART	LL BE HELD IES ARE TO ATTEND		
	MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	D. NO	ONE	PERSO	N MAY REPI	RESENT	MOR	IFICATION O RE THAN ONE ISIVE FOOT	두	
		OVER						NG INCLEMEN	IT	
					LL BE MADI OMPLETE.			E FOR ALL Serve as T	HE.	
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YOU	UR COMP	ANY	THE MANDAT AND EET WILL RES		
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI THER	ON OF	THE BID.	THE S TO VER	TAT	TE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE.		
		TED TH	E INF	DRMAT		RED ON	THE	IEY HAVE E attendance State agency		
	WILL N	OT ASS	UME A	NY RE	SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	ITY FOR	₹ A	BIDDER'S	. N	
				SEE RE	YERSE SIDE FOR TI	FIMS AND CO	ONDITIO	ONS		
SIGNATURE	\ (2				TELEPHONE		*	DATE	5-24-11

55-0627766-001



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15420

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O:A) FIEN HON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
СНИСК	BOWMAN
3.0.4 - 5.5	58-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709052150 DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. SEREIGHTTERMS 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE SITE IS LOCATED IN BARBOUR COUNTY, NORTH OF BELINGTON, SOUTH OF PHILIPPI, WEST VIRGINIA. PHILIPPI, TRAVEL SOUTH ON RT. 250 FOR 7.6 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ONTO POINT PLEASANT ROAD (RT. 250/10) AT THE BARBOUR COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS. TRAVEL 2.1 MILES TO A SHARP RIGHT-HAND TURN. IN THE SHARP TURN, BEAR LEFT ONTO A GRAVEL ROAD (RT). 250/8), LEADING DOWNHILL. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1 MILE TO THE SITE ON THE RIGHT, APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET PAST THE HARWARD RESIDENCE. PLEASE NOTE THAT ABSOLUTELY NO CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC WILL BE PERMITTED TO ACCESS THE SITE THROUGH THIS LOCATION. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



Request for Quotation

AND PAGE 18	88
′ 3	

WAS AND STREET OF THE STORY OF THE STREET OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TEO	TEAL	MS OF SALE			SHIP VI				FOR		FREIGHT TEAMS
04/07/												
BID OPENING DATE:		05/24/	2011				BID	<u>OP</u>	PENIN	G TIM	E 01	L:30PM
UN €	QUA	NTITY	UCP	CAT. NO		EM NUM	IER.			NTPRICE		AMOUNT
			333333333333					333 3565		*************		, popular popular properties and pro
	REQUINTO SUI WITH AFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGINERE	N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BID AVIT MU IDENCE SIONS O NIA COD WORKPLA SQUALIF	H VEND THE S THE ST BE OF THE F ARTI E. FA	DOR TEAME SIGNES VENERALLE SIGNES VENERA	HAT S TIME LOSED ED AN DOR'S ID, C E TO IT WI	UBMITAN AF DRUG D SUE COMF HAPTE SUBMITH	S A B FIDAY G-FREE BMITTE PLIANC ER 21 (T THE	ID VIT WC ED W CE W OF SI	FOR OF C ORKPL WITH WITH THE IGNED	THE WOMPLAACE THE B THE WEST DRUG	ORK INCE ID	
,	WITHI IS RE	E TO PR N 365 C CEIVED. TED PUR ED.	ALEND UNL	AR DA Ess o	YS AF Therw	TER S	THE NO	TE	CE TO D, TH	PROC E FUL	FED	
	RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL	LLATION TO CAN E TO TH IED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN DF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRA F THE ERIOR	CT II Mati Qua	MMEDIA Erial: Lity (ATEI S DI DR :	LY UP R WOR DO NO	ON WR KMANS IT CON	TTTEN HIP	
	THE H RATES TO WE	RATES: IGHER C AS EST ST VIRO VAILING	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEP# OR B# 21-5#	ARTME Arbou A, et	NT OF R CDU ,SEQ.	LA NTY	BOR N	INIMU RSUANT	M WAG	E
	INTER REQUI OR IN	RATION: REST FOR RED BY I ANY AI VINING	PAYM STATE STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE CON	(EXCE Taine Te of	PT FO D IN ARCH	R A Thi Ite	NY II S COI CTS I	NTERES NTRAC DOCUMI	ST T	
Approximation of the period of the second	0.0.000.0000000000000000000000000000000	and a second	31.00003000000000	as apene	VEDER:	OFFORT	ERMS AND	CONF	ntions:	600000000000000000000000000000000000000		
SIGNATURE				SSEPPRING	-AE-DOE:O	X	TELEPHON		-0100-00 M (30)	course made tolk	DATI	Ē.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						('	.			
TITLE			FEIN						- [ADDRES	S CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FÉIN

304-763-4573

DEP15420

METADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE DOTALLENHON OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TEAMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE **UCP*** TEM:NUMBER UNIT PAIOF AMOUNT |WORKERS' COMPENSAITION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: Successful vendor shall furnish proof OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ħ ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



Request for

DEP15420

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CALIFORNION OF WARREN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

04/07/		() SE TERI	vs of sal	E.	SAIP.V	A			08		FREIGHTTERMS
OPENING DATE:		05/24/	2011			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	955550 controlled	ŊŦĬŦŶ	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		ואָט	TPRICES		AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	****	**************************************	*****	***	****	****	***	
	AML CO	ONTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMB #1	029	-0119	9		
	(EXPI	RATION	DATE	01/3	1/2013) I	S ATTAC	HED	. Y	DU MUS	т	
	COMPLI	ETE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN	AVS	DATA		
	EVALUA	ATION T	O DET	ERMIN	E YOUR EL	IGIBILI	TY	AS A	N AML	1.	
	CONTRA	ACTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREM	ENI UND	EK	ACUEI	ኮለ ዕ/ዓ ሱ ፕሰ ፕ	T	
	IF THE	E OKIET	NAL U	MR #T	029-0119 CAN CONTA	LA LUE	AVE	ACRE!	J IU I Tre at	.	
					S.OSMRE.G		AVS	OF I	ICC AI		
	200-0	******* 45~2/40	AXXXX OK M	*****	******	*****	×××	****	****	***	
	XXXXX	****								1	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE.				Ì	
					_ '						
	WEST	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES	THA:	T ALL		
					RFORM CON	ITRACTI	NG M	IORK	IN THI	S	
	STATE	MUST E	E LIC	ENSEI		ST VIRO					
	1				OWERED TO						
	LICEN	SE. AF	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CO	INTRACTO	JRS	LIUE	NSE MA	A DE	
	MADE	BY CONT	ACTIN	IG THE	WEST VIE	(GINIA 1	יי אין	17DIE 1210N	CTUN	ABUK,	
					ING 3, RO	JUN 317	ין כר	IAKLE	310,45		
	MA 52	305, PH	ij. 304	-220-	1/090.						
	MEST	VIDEINI	A ST	TE CO	DE 21-11-	.11 REDI	UITRE	ES AN	ΙV		
	MESI	CULIA	RIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	LHE CON.	TRAC	CTORS	LICE	NSE	
		R ON TH	•			,					
		R TO CO									
				1	Ha	/	رسر [ر	. م	1.		
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME		. ! <i>! >}!</i> !	en.C	N. 14	2014.	MON.		
					WV.	000	15	`₹			
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICE	ASE #			, بحباب	٠٠٠,	• • • • •	• • • • •	
	Ĭ			ŀ	1		1		ONTOU	^	
	THE S	CCESSI	-OF R	TUNEK	WILL BE I TORS LICE	NCC DDI Kennike	יי פוע	U PUI	CCIIVNU (Intoli	~ E NE	ļ
		CHASE				NSC FKI		10 1.	JOUNIC	_ 01	
	AFUR	CHASE	UKDEK.	CONT							
aanidaa uu		Sauce on whitefall	dana and accessors	onome###	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERME AND	ייים פוער (ב	ONS	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	2010: 32100000	
IGNATURE				Sec. OF E.	EVENDED INCIDEN	TELEPHONE	~(14(i)	HRANIN	ctc 3(130(38)3(3)8	DATE	
-GIATIVAL						1					
TITLE			FEIN					4	DDRESS C	HANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

Request for Quotation

DEP15420

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

- α-Σ-α ΘΣ-Δ ⊢Ο

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

04/07/										<u> </u>	
D OPËNING DATE:		05/24/	2011	P (Påtersenbargs		В	ID (OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
UNE	ay.	ANTITY	UOP	CAI	ITEM	NUMBER		ÜN	IT PRICE		AMQUNT
				APP	LICABLE	LAW			•		
	L										
			•		E CODE,		,			RULES	
			1 -		INFORM " ISSUE						
					UTHORIT						
		REMENT.		Jen A	O III OKI I	. 5012		11110			
] :								
					ED IN S						
					AL OR W						
					ION PRO					SAS	
	EFFEC		IHE	ABUVE	PARAGR	APH IS	VU	תאש מד	UP NU		
	EFFEC										
	(1) N	OTICE 1	O PRO	CEED:							
					N WORK	SPECIF	IED	HEREIN	IS T	O BE	
				1	ALENDAR						
					ECEIVED						
•					RENCE 1						
		ONSTRUC			PECIFIC	DATE	ESI	ARC 12HF	אז ט:	IHE	
	FRE-C	DNSIKU	TUN	CONFE	KENCE.						
	(2) G	UARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE	1					
					LS AND		NSH	IP AFFE	CTED	BY	
				1	SUECT TO						
					CTIVE			N THE		E OF	
					OM DR						
					OTH AS					T BV	
					IDERED					1 6 1	
				i .	R FROM					TANCE	
					THE FI						
	FINAL	PAYME	NT SHA	LL RE	LIEVE '	THE CO	NTRA	CTOR DI	:		
					LIGENC						
					MITHIN					SHALI	-
	BE RE	MEDIED	AT TI	HE EXI	PENSE O	F THE	CONT	RACTOR	UPON		
a a talka madakan mini	<u> </u>							NDITIONS			



Request for PRONUMBER

DEP15420

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO TABLENHON OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	EO	TER	MS OF SAU	E		SHIP	VIA				FO.B				FREI	HITE	RMS	
04/07/												w 1.4 E4					,	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/24/	2011	popular (2000)		ar semanance?	(1)00000000	BID	OPE	NIN	G T	IME	U Systems	L:3(*******	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	600000
LINE	AUP	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NU	MBER				JN)T PI	AICE				AMOUN	T	
	WRITTE	ITON N										.	77115					
		(B)		NG TH										1				
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINIA	L TI	HE PI	(UJE	CANCE	0 5	ME TU	CON	UDA Niit	UNS					
		NG AT												1				
	ANY FA	LLUKES CTOR I	DOE	OF T	HE WE	UDN Pryei	ENCE Tua?	. DEV	MUK EI O	אוזא ססו	aua	TNG	THE					
	CUNTRA	ITEE PE	N ANY	CHALL	DE W	CUBBI	COTE	טבע ה:	TH	ie c	אטם: דאמ:	RACT	.US					
		EXPÉN		SHALL) DE	CURK			1 ***			1170	• · · ·					
	AI IIS	(C)	THE	ONE-Y	FAR	GUAR	ΔΝΤΕ	E PE	RID	n s	HAL	L NO	т в	E				
	CONSTR	RUED AS																
	ALLOTI	TED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R TH	E CO	NTRA	CT.] ']					1				
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	s co	NCER	NING	REV	EGE	TAT	TION	MAY	BE					
	FURTHE	ER DEFT																
		NED HE		1														
	(2)	TERMINA	TTON.	-														
	(3)			CONTR	ACT	MAV	BE (ANCE	: k : r	-n 1	IN W	HOLE	: OR	ĺ				
	TN. DAI	RT IN V											,					
	MITTHO	JT PRE		TO	מ אמ	THER	RIC	SHT (DR R	REME	EDY	IT I	YAY					
	HAVE.	PROVII	ED TH	AT T	E CO	NTRA	CTO	RIS	GIV	VEN	TON	LES	SS	•				
	THAN	THIRTY	CALE	DAR I	AYS	WRIT	TEN	NOT:	ICE,	, (1	DELI	VERI	ED B	Y				
	CERTI	FIED MA	AIL, F	RETUR	REC	EIPT	RE	QUES'	TED)	O O	FIN	ITEN:	T	1				
		RMINATI			I													
		IT SHA			35000	. Not n	.T. T	TV O		ur (eu o c	NE CCI	E 411					
	1		T BE	1185	KESPU	MƏYD	11.1	וו טו	<u> </u>	пе .	3000	,E331	UL					
]	VENDO		OPT	AIN AI	I NE	CECC	VQA	ntv	TET	กม	UE F	I T G H	MVAC	:				
·	DEOMI	(A) TS FOR	ALL	LDVNCI		TION	I OF	EUU	TPMI	FNT	ΔNI)	,,,,,					
	MATED	IALS T	AND	ERUM	THE	HOL	STT	E.		_,,,,	7,112							
	MATER	(8)	ORT	AIN A	NY AN	ID AL	t R	EODI	RED	CO	NST	RUCT	ION			•		
	PERMI	TS OR																
														-				
	(5)	TECHNI						A 07	مام		D=	TNI						
	1			UNDE														
	ACCOR	DANCE MATION	MTIH	HE S	VONE	TCAL	SIVI TUN	5 TK	STA	スピリ	P 01	K IM						
	RECLA	MALLUN	UF I	1														
				SEE A	EVERSE	SIDEFO			ONDIT	IONS			Jaar			300000		
SIGNATURE							ITEL	EPHONE					DAT					
TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FEIN							1	ADD	RESS C	HANG	ES TO	BE N	OTED	ABOV	 E



VUNDOR

SIGNATURE TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15420

Sec CPAGE Some

STREETH ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCED OF A FEARMOND ISSUED CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

FREIGHTTERMS SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT: AMOUNT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE UOP: TEM NUMBER PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 33 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY HATCH MOTT MACDONALD. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

VARIJENI DECEDANDINO TO DECLINICEDE NAME AND ADDECO IN COACE ABOVE I ADELED VENDORI

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP15420

9

SSSSSADDRESSOORRESSONDENDENDENDENTONOUR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

						253	V4	504-926	
TATE PRINT		TBRM	SOFSALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/3 3ID OPENING DATE:	2011	05/24/2	011			ID OP	ENING TIME	01:30	PM
UNE	QUA	VTITY	JOP CAT	. Ta	M NUMBER:		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					9 T. C. S. C. S. C. S.	and the second			
		ODUCTS IS CONT		THE UNI	TED ST	ATES.	AS USED IN		
	Α.	CONST OF OR STRUC OR HI OR CO EQUIF SUCH STATE SOLIC	RUCTION OTHER TURE, I GHWAYS, OOLING OF MENT, O PROJECT OF WES CITED ON	OF, OR IMPROVEM NCLUDING OR THE R VENTIL R THE SU S, PURSU T VIRGIN OR AFTE	ANY ADI ENT TO BUT I INSTAL ATING IPPLY O IANT TO IIA FOR ER JUNE	DITION ANY B NOT LI LATION PLANTS F AND A CON WHICH 6, 20		ROADS ATING FOR I THE	
· .	B .	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAW ICATED O ESSED BY OPERATI TH, BASI	N, EXTRU R OTHERV A COMBI ONS, FRO C OXYGEN	JDED, F VISE SI (NATION)M STEE N, ELEC	ORGED, MILARL OF TV L MADE TRIC F	ROLLED, FO , CAST, LY PROCESSI NO OR MORE E BY THE OF FURNACE, PROCESS.	ED, OR	
	C	AMER OR I	ICA AND	INCLUDES SUBJECT	S ALL T	ERRITO	D STATES OF CONTINUES OF CONTIN	NENTA	
	W		AUTHORX				RTMENT MAY Gn Steel	, IN	
	A	EXCE TOTA HUND	ED ONE T L CONTRA RED DOLL TER. FOR	ENTH OF ACT COST ARS (\$2	ONE PE OR TWO ,500.00 RPOSES	RCENT THOU), WH OF TH	USED DOES (.1%) OF SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION	THE	
SIGNATURE				- Andrews and Company of the		HONE	Thereof, Body, has been edge over processes	OATE	re
firle	·	F	EIN	<u>.</u>			ADDRESS	CHANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

Request for

WAS STREET NUMBER DEP15420

See PAGE 2000 10

WADDRESS CORRESSONDUNCER OF A BRENT CONDESSES

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DEPARTMENT OF 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/24/2011 01:30PM UOP CAT. ITEM:NUMBER AMOUNT UNE QUANTITY UNITPRICE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION в. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. RÉV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



Request for

MANAGEMENT OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO **DEP15420** SHEET PACETONICS

XXADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCEROFAR(ENRICHE)

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150**

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O,B 04/07/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/24/2011 CAT AMOUNT. ITEM NUMBER & UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE TO BE UNREAS ONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS PURCHASING DIVISION. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF THE SECOND

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

FEIN

SOURCE CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE		MSIOPSALE	SHIPVIA	 	
04/07/	tarita dalla della constitución de la constitución	Waldisade	SFII VII	OB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	05/24/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT,	ITEM:NUMBER:	UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
			ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
	WHICH THE CO	NTRACT IS	ISSUED.		
	(2) THE BUY	ER SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
	INTERESTED P	ARTIES AND	, IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
			ENDUM SHOULD BE		
	OPENING DATE		(14) DAYS PRIOR	In the BID	
				KNOWLEDGED BY ALL CHASING DIVISION.	
			ULATIONS THAT AP		
-	ORIGINAL BID	DING DOCUM	ENT SHALL ALSO A	PPLY TO AN	
			E ONLY EXCEPTION		
			D FOR THE SOLE F TIME AND/OR DAT		
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	 REV. 11/96				
	 KCA				
	EXHIBIT 10	•			
			DEGUTETTION	NO.: .DEP15420	
			KEWU13111UK	NOTE THE ISACULT	
	ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
	I HEREBY ACK	NOWLEDGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ADE THE NECESSAF	RY REVISIONS TO M'	
·	PROPOSAL, PL	ANS AND/OF	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
	ADDENDUM NO.	's:			
	NO. 1	Sacewed			
	NO. 2				
The second secon			Wand Note to Bridge to the Control of the Control o		
SIGNATURE		SEERI	VERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS DATE	





Request for Quotation

	AGE	6.40	
*****	110		
	1	Z	

SEEDER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/07/	41-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-44-4	engantanana Tab	MS OF BAL	70.00000000		HIP VIA				FREIGHT	eneri iri i riddilik
OPENING DATE:		05/24/	2011			E	BID (PENING TI	ME 01	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	VOP :	CAT NO	ITE	NUMBER		UNITRAIC	Æ	AMQI	INT
	10 7										
	10.3										
	NO. 4		• •								
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •		<u></u>						
								HE RECEIPT OF BIDS.	OF THE		
								Y VERBAL Ade During	ANV		
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDO	R'S	REPRESENTA	TIVES		
					L IS N WRITIN			. ONLY TH D TO THE	E		
								IS BINDIN	G.		
	7	(SIGNATURE			
		$A_{\mathcal{C}}$	200			501					
,		/. (>/	P.F.7.1.	رب.ب	pora	11.4M.	A +· + A	COMPANY ·			
		• • • • •		• • • • •	1.3/24	/k/		DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96		!							
				NO	ICE			,			
	A SIGN	ED BII	MUST	BE :	TTIMEU	ED TO:		<u> </u>			
					MINISTR	ATION					
		URCHAS		IVIS	ION						
	2		SHING		STREET, 25305-0			.:			
		MAKLES	SI ON ,		E 3 3 0 9 · 0	700					
				 	EVERSE SIDE	:=AB:#BD446	EAND CC	MINITIONE	200 de acesta de acesta de aces		



Request for Quotation

DEP15420

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O'A THEN TON OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	146 44 100000000000000000	JEA)	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F0	Æ		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	Ilerando con consti	05/24/ VTITY	2011 UOP	CAT, NO	IT.	EMNUMBI		OPEN:	0344304000	TIME PAIGE	01	:30PM AMQUNT
		D SHOU VELOPE								FACE	0F	
	SEALED	BID										·
	BUYER:			C	B-23							
: i	RFQ. N	10.:		מ	EP1542	20						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	0	5/24/	2011						
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:	l	:30 PI	м						ļ
		PROVI			NG AO	UR BI		}	NECE	SSARY		
	VENDOR REMIT-	SHOUL TO ADD	D SUP RESS	MIT W	USED	FOR	BID THE PAYMEN	T PR	OCES	SSING:		
1					Da	nie	15, W	2.	83	بيد		
		E PRINT RNING T			:]		SON TO		. ,	r 		
SIGNATURE				see R	EVERSESIO		RMS AND CO	MOITION	S		DATE	
TITLE			EIN	., .				\neg	ΔD	DRESS C	HANGE	S TO RE NOTED ABOVE

PER ADDENDUM NO. 1

Revised Bid Schedule

Barker Portals & Strip Requisition # DEP15420

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	ENDERS EDITION			
1.0	<u> 11880 1880 </u>	LS Mobilization and Demobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of total)	LS	\$ 33,565.00
2.0		LS Construction Layout (Shall not exceed 5% of total)	LS	\$ 50,000.00
3.0	1	LS Quality Control (Shall not exceed 3% of total)	LS	\$ 9,000.00
4.0	1	LS Site Preparation (Shall not exceed 10% of total)	LS	\$ 123,100.00
5,1	1,420	LF Silt Fence	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,035.00
5.2	6,540	LF Super Silt Fence	\$ 9.00	\$ 58,860.00
5,3	3,400	LF Erosion Control Barrier	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,600.00
5.4	3	EA Rock Outlet Sediment Trap	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300,00
5.5	1	LS Pipe Riser Sediment Trap	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6.0	46	AC Revegetation	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
7.1	860	LF Riprap Drainage Channels - Type A	\$ 33,50	\$ 28,810.00
7.2	801	LF Riprap Drainage Channels - Type B	\$ 40.75	\$ 32,640.75
7.3	1,044	LF Geosynthetic Clay Liner Channel - Type C	\$ 80.00	\$ 83,520.00
7.4	617	LF Grouted Riprap Drainage Channel - Type D	\$ 58.00	\$ 35,786.00
7.5	458	LF Grouted Riprap Drainage Channel - Type E	\$ 69.50	\$ 31,831.00
7.6	305	LF Geosynthetic Clay Liner Channel - Type F	\$ 77.50	\$ 23,637.50
7.7	1	LS Proposed Enhanced Wetland	\$105,625.00	
7.8	1,277	LF Collection Vegetated Vee Ditches	\$ 4.65	\$ 5,938.05
8.1	122,000	CY Unclassified Excavation	\$ 2.65	\$ 323,300.00
8.2	24	AC Soil Cover	\$ 3,650.00	
9.1	1	EA Dry mine Seals	\$ 3,500.00	
9.2	1	EA Wet Mine Seals	\$ 6,150.00	
9.3	i	EA Bat Gates	\$ 10,200.00	
9.4	50	BG Soda Ash Briquettes, 50 lb. bags	\$ 27.00	
9.5	120	LF 12-inch Conveyance Pipe - Solid	\$ 18,00	
11,0	300	LF Underdrains	\$ 40.00	
12.1	1	LS Proposed Access Road	\$ 100,000.00	
12.2	2	EA Farm Gates	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
12.2				
				:
****			7888888888	\$ 1,299,108.30
33.33.X	***********	TOTAL	1000000000000000000000000000000000000	69 J 1,477,1V0.3

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASPEN CORPORATION Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766.00/ Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Daniels State: UN Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: radkins@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Runnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Signature Title
Date Signature Title OVPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in
Figure 1 March 1 and

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Onte
Sharehelder	(248574) Donnie L Adklus	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(24E574) Dennie L Adkin		1/1/1982	
Shureholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnle L Adkins		J/J/J982	
Trensurer	(248573) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

	810 6	SUND
		dersigned, Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr	. Daniels, WV 25	5832 as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore	Rd, Fairfield, CH so	proporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal offi	ce in the City of Fairfiel	Ld as Suraty, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the per		a (s 5% of bid) for the payment of white
well and truly to be made, we jointly ar	id severally blind ourselves, ou	r helis, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
•	HOLE T	i, i conglis.
The Condition of the above of	oligation is such that whereas t	he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain	bid or proposel, attached here	to and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP# 15420 Reclama	tion of 46-Acre	e abandoned mine project
known as the "Barke	r Portals & Str	ip" project located in
Belington, WV (Barbo	our County)	
Now therefore,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected	l, Of	
hereto and shall fumish any other bonds	a and the Principal shall enter and insurance required by the	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
exceed the penal amount of this obligation		anai be null साठ void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in ful r of the Surely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
•		
The Surety, for the value receiv	ed, hereby stipulates and agre	es that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no
way impaired of any such extension.	n of the time within which the (es that the obligations of sold surely and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
		•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princi	pal and Surely have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be a	iffixed hereunto and these pros	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
24+Hday of May	2011.	•
1.1	•	en e
Principal Corporate Seal	, in the second second	Aspen Corporation
		(Mamo of Principal)
		By
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		Vice Percil
	•	Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		,
Suicty Corporate Seal		Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surely)
` '		(Marine of Objecty)
		then I do me
		- Duna 71. Origins
		Attomey-In-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds m must be affixed, a power of attorney must	ust be licensed in West Virgi i be attached.	inia to transact surety insurance. Raisod corporate seals

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and liaving its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Scoretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 24th

) ss:

day of May, 2011

CORPORATE BN-1005 (10/08) Grand Secretary

Rev March 2009

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
STATE OF West Virginia COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Ronnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspon Curporation (Company Name)
By:
Title: Vice President
Date: 5-24-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of May 2011.
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPOPATION C. Thoana
DANIELS, WV 20932 My commission expires August 14, 2018
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
ABETDANIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

REQNO. DEPISUAD

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under panalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
	Corporation
Authorized Signature:	Dale: 5-24-11
State of	
County of Raleigh, to-wit:	MARIA
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	
My Commission expires	(4 , 2015.
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTORY PUBLIC Sand C. Freen

